GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2630
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015

SHIP TRANSPORT
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan;Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.;Raajhaa Shri Anwhar

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to start ship transport between Tuticorin Port and Kollam Port;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether a cargo ship service has been recently started between Tuticorin Port to Dubai port;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the income expected to be generated through this cargo service?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c)to(e):Two private Indian flag vessels have been deployed on this circuit. The income generated by V.O. Chidambaram Port Trust

through this service in the form of vessel related charges will be to the tune of about Rs.8.5 lakhs per call and income from cargo will
be about Rs.6.5 lakhs per call.
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